Edgar Filing: GIGAMEDIA LTD - Form SC 13G

GIGAMEDIA LTD Form SC 13G February 20, 2002

Securities and Exchange Commission Washington, D. C. 20549

Schedule 13G Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

GigaMedia Limited
Common Stock
CUSIP Number Y2711Y104

Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement: December 31, 2001

CUSIP No. Y2711Y104

1) Name of reporting person:
 Legg Mason, Inc.
 Tax Identification No.:
 52-1200960

- 2) Check the appropriate box if a member of a group:
 - a) n/a
 - b) n/a
- 3) SEC use only
- 4) Place of organization: Maryland

Number of shares beneficially owned by each reporting person with:

- 5) Sole voting power: 0 -
- 6) Shared voting power: 3,222,000
- 7) Sole dispositive power: 0 -
- 8) Shared dispositive power: 3,222,000
- 9) Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person: 3,222,000
- 10) Check if the aggregate amount in row (9) excludes certain shares: n/a
- 11) Percent of class represented by amount in row (9): 6.42%
- 12) Type of reporting person: HC, CO

Item 1a) Name of issuer:

GigaMedia Limited

- Item 1b) Address of issuer's principal executive offices:
 122 TunHua North Road
 Taipei, Taiwan
- Item 2a) Name of person filing: Legg Mason, Inc.

Edgar Filing: GIGAMEDIA LTD - Form SC 13G

Baltimore, MD 21202

Accounts managed by Batterymarch Financial Management, Inc., in the aggregate, have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, 3,222,000 shares, or 6.42%, of the total shares outstanding of GigaMedia Limited. No individual account holds more than 5% of the shares outstanding.

Item 7) Identification and classification of the subsidiary which acquired the security being reported on by the parent holding company:

Batterymarch Financial Management, Inc.,

Edgar Filing: GIGAMEDIA LTD - Form SC 13G

investment adviser

Item 8)	Identification and classification of members of the group: $\ensuremath{\text{n/a}}$
Item 9)	Notice of dissolution of group: n/a
Item 10)	Certification:
and are held and are not influencing acquired ar	By signing below I certify that, to the best of my and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired ld in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired theld for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or go the control of the issuer of the securities and were not and are not held in connection with or as a participant in ection having that purpose or effect.
	Signature
	After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this is true, complete and correct.
Date - Febr	ruary 20, 2002
Legg Mason,	Inc.
Ву	
Timoth	ny C. Scheve, Sr. Ex. Vice President
	Joint Filing Agreement
	ach party signing below agrees that this statement is as a joint filing on behalf of all of the undersigned.
Legg Mason,	Inc.
Timothy	C. Scheve, Sr. Ex. Vice President
Batterymarc	ch Financial Management, Inc.
Ву	
	x. Tracy, President